

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19908/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in CRP No. 2567/2006 & CRP No. 2568/2006 & CRP No. 2569/2006 & CRP No. 2570/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJALI VITRAN NIGM. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN BHATIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Chadha, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chadja. Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the parties.

This appeal is disposed of with the direction that the respondent shall

deposit Rs.15 lakhs(rupees fifteen lakhs) more within one week. On the amount

being deposited within the stipulated time the appellant shall restore electricity

connection forthwith. This order is subject to the final outcome of the civil suit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

(ANAN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on on te file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007

(arising out of SLP(C)No.19908 of 2006)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJALI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

.....Appellant

Versus

RAM SARAN BHATIA & OTHERS.

.....

Respondents

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the parties.

This appeal is disposed of with the direction that the respondent shall

deposit Rs.15 lakhs(rupees fifteen lakhs) more within one week. On the amount

being deposited within the stipulated time the appellant shall restore electricity

connection forthwith. This order is subject to the final outcome of the civil suit.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

.....

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI ,

MARCH 16 , 2007 .